2026 GHSA State Bass Fishing

Championship Qualifiers

GHSA #2 West Point Qualifiers - 2/7/2026

Top 31 Teams (241 registered)
Place Team

BRYCE CAREY | PRYCE JENKINSON
HUNTER HOLLAND | VINCENT VAN ALEN
JONAH YATES | WYATT HARMON

LUKE BROWN | BISHOP HANNA

ELLIS TURNER | COLBY SENN

DRAKE BISHOP | CASON COLLETT
ADRIEN CHAVEZ | CAMERON PRICE
JACKSON BERRY | CONNER MITCHELL
CONNOR THOMSON | EMERSON BOTHAM
GAVIN SMITH | CALEB NELSON
COLTON DAVIS | MASON WATERS
JACK DOWDY | WYATT GALBRAITH

TY GRIFFIN | EZRA MARTIN

BENJAMIN MORRIS | CADEN PRICE
MASON GAYTON | COHEN CARDEN
RYLAN DANIELL | MADDOX MCCAIN
CHAD DUPREE | MADDOX FERRELL
AUSTIN CHEEK | BRODY AMMONS
EVAN BEARD | TYLER WILSON

BRODY JEFFERS | JACKSON LEE
HAYDEN HICKOX | BRYSEN CHANCEY
MEMPHIS HOWARD | HOLT HARMON
SIX (JAMES) WALL | RAY WALL

JUDE MCCOY | HENRY 24 DICKERSON
LANDON MCKINLEY | KALEB MCCARY
LUCAS BENNETT | WYATT DUNAGAN
BRANTLEY NIXON | PARKER SNOOKS
GRAYSON PENDLEY | LOGAN FREEMAN

HUNTER HEADRICK | CHRISTOPHER ADAMS

HUNTER GILBERT | SAM WILLIAMS
HUNTER WELSH | JONATHAN ALDRIDGE

School

BUFORD

JACKSON

CENTRAL
NORTHGATE
HEARD COUNTY
CALLAWAY
GREENBRIER
PRINCE AVENUE
BUFORD
FELLOWSHIP
EFFINGHAM COUNTY
LOWNDES
EFFINGHAM COUNTY
MARY PERSONS
LUMPKIN COUNTY
TEMPLE

SOUTH FORSYTH
BUFORD
GREENBRIER
WARE COUNTY
BRANTLEY COUNTY
CENTRAL

PERRY

MARY PERSONS
HOUSTON COUNTY
JEFFERSON

PERRY

WEST FORSYTH
LAGRANGE

PIKE COUNTY
EAST LAURENS

Top 9 Teams Who Were Registered for Qualifier #1 - Lake Seminole
Place Team

36
37
38
39
40
41
43
45
47

BLAKE RHODES | JESSE MATHIS

NOAH CLIPPINGER | CHRISTAL RUDD
NOAH WILLIAMS | NOLAN CUMMINGS
WAYLON FAIRCLOTH | JACK TAYLOR
MILES JOHNSON | REID GRAHAM

RYDER MIZE | ABRY SLOAN

COLTON BRASWELL | CALLEN BRASWELL
SKYE SONNEDECKER | BRANDON PITTS
BROOKS ANDERSON | RYDER MERCER

School

THOMAS COUNTY CENTRAL

LEE COUNTY
HARRIS COUNTY

THOMAS COUNTY CENTRAL

GLYNN ACADEMY
VETERANS
SWAINSBORO
SOUTH PAULDING
BRANTLEY COUNTY

Weight
18-1
15-4
14-15
13-4
12-8
12-4
12-4
12-3
12-1
12-0
11-14
11-6
11-2
11-0
10-14
10-14
10-4
10-3
9-10
9-5
9-3
8-14
8-14
8-10

8-7
8-6

7-13
7-10
7-6

Weight
6-5

6-5
5-15
5-14
5-13
5-12
5-7

5-4
4-10



