

2026 GHSA State Bass Fishing Championship Qualifiers

GHSA #2 West Point Qualifiers - 2/7/2026

Top 31 Teams (241 registered)

Place	Team	School	Weight
1	BRYCE CAREY PRYCE JENKINSON	BUFORD	18-1
2	HUNTER HOLLAND VINCENT VAN ALEN	JACKSON	15-4
3	JONAH YATES WYATT HARMON	CENTRAL	14-15
4	LUKE BROWN BISHOP HANNA	NORTHGATE	13-4
5	ELLIS TURNER COLBY SENN	HEARD COUNTY	12-8
6	DRAKE BISHOP CASON COLLETT	CALLAWAY	12-4
6	ADRIEN CHAVEZ CAMERON PRICE	GREENBRIER	12-4
8	JACKSON BERRY CONNER MITCHELL	PRINCE AVENUE	12-3
9	CONNOR THOMSON EMERSON BOTHAM	BUFORD	12-1
10	GAVIN SMITH CALEB NELSON	FELLOWSHIP	12-0
11	COLTON DAVIS MASON WATERS	EFFINGHAM COUNTY	11-14
12	JACK DOWDY WYATT GALBRAITH	LOWNDES	11-6
13	TY GRIFFIN EZRA MARTIN	EFFINGHAM COUNTY	11-2
14	BENJAMIN MORRIS CADEN PRICE	MARY PERSONS	11-0
15	MASON GAYTON COHEN CARDEN	LUMPKIN COUNTY	10-14
15	RYLAN DANIELL MADDOX MCCAIN	TEMPLE	10-14
17	CHAD DUPREE MADDOX FERRELL	SOUTH FORSYTH	10-4
18	AUSTIN CHEEK BRODY AMMONS	BUFORD	10-3
19	EVAN BEARD TYLER WILSON	GREENBRIER	9-10
20	BRODY JEFFERS JACKSON LEE	WARE COUNTY	9-5
21	HAYDEN HICKOX BRYSEN CHANCEY	BRANTLEY COUNTY	9-3
22	MEMPHIS HOWARD HOLT HARMON	CENTRAL	8-14
22	SIX (JAMES) WALL RAY WALL	PERRY	8-14
24	JUDE MCCOY HENRY 24 DICKERSON	MARY PERSONS	8-10
25	LONDON MCKINLEY KALEB MCCARY	HOUSTON COUNTY	8-9
26	LUCAS BENNETT WYATT DUNAGAN	JEFFERSON	8-7
27	BRANTLEY NIXON PARKER SNOOKS	PERRY	8-6
28	GRAYSON PENDLEY LOGAN FREEMAN	WEST FORSYTH	8-2
29	HUNTER HEADRICK CHRISTOPHER ADAMS	LAGRANGE	7-13
30	HUNTER GILBERT SAM WILLIAMS	PIKE COUNTY	7-10
31	HUNTER WELSH JONATHAN ALDRIDGE	EAST LAURENS	7-6

Top 9 Teams Who Were Registered for Qualifier #1 - Lake Seminole

Place	Team	School	Weight
36	BLAKE RHODES JESSE MATHIS	THOMAS COUNTY CENTRAL	6-5
37	NOAH CLIPPINGER CHRISTAL RUDD	LEE COUNTY	6-5
38	NOAH WILLIAMS NOLAN CUMMINGS	HARRIS COUNTY	5-15
39	WAYLON FAIRCLOTH JACK TAYLOR	THOMAS COUNTY CENTRAL	5-14
40	MILES JOHNSON REID GRAHAM	GLYNN ACADEMY	5-13
41	RYDER MIZE ABRY SLOAN	VETERANS	5-12
43	COLTON BRASWELL CALLEN BRASWELL	SWAINSBORO	5-7
45	SKYE SONNEDECKER BRANDON PITTS	SOUTH PAULDING	5-4
47	BROOKS ANDERSON RYDER MERCER	BRANTLEY COUNTY	4-10